PARTS LIST

2020.11.19

www.nilfisk.com @ N i I f i s k



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Solution tankK . .. ... . 1
Recovery tank . ... .. 4
Chassis SYsStem .. .. ... . 7
Wheels and traction . ........ ... . . 10
Handle assembly . .. ... . . 12
Solution system . ... .. 14
Squeegee system, BA600S - 650S ... ... .. ... 16
Squeegee system, BA 750S . .. 18
General VieW . ... 20
Brush system . ... 22
Cyl. brushes system, BAG600S - BA 750S ... ... .. .. .. .. .. . . ... ...l 25
ACCESSONMES . . ... 28
Accessories, BA600S CYL.-BA750S CYL. ... ... ... .. . . . . . . 30
Accessories - Recycle Kit. ... .. . 32
Control panel system . ... ... . . . 35
Wiring System ... 37
Wiring diagram . ... . 40
Recommended spare parts, BAG00S . ... ... ... ... ... 42
Recommended spare parts, BAG50S . .. ... ... .. ... 45
Recommended spare parts, BA750S . .. ... ... 48
Recommended spare parts, BAG00S . ... ... ... ... ... ... 51
Recommended spare parts, BAG50S . ... ... ... .. ... 53

Recommended spare parts, 750S . ... ... .. 55



2017.11.02

Solution tank

BA 650S

2019.06.25




Solution tank 2017.11.02
BA 6508 2019.06.25
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
1 9097290000 1 HOSE FILLING
2 909 5405 000 1 DECALS BA650 S KIT [1]
2 909 5404 000 1 DECALS BA600 S KIT [1]
2 909 5406 000 1 DECALS BA750 S KIT [1]
3 909 5234 000 1 BRACKET TANK FIXING [1]
4 909 5236 000 1 CLOSURE FRESH WATER HOSE
5 108095000 2 O-RING 3.53X26.58 -4106- NBR 70SH
6 1 CLAMP 2]
7 56412093 2 HOSE CLAMP
8 L08603916 2 CLAMP 12/ 16-27
9 1 GASKET [3]
10 2 WASHER SPLIT [4]
11 909 5235 000 1 HOSE FRESH WATER
12 33023302 4 PLUG FINNED D.32 PLASTIC BLACK SIP
13 33023208 2 WASHER PLAIN M8 ISO7089 10 PCS SET
14 2 WASHER FLAT 8X24 [5]
15 145 9341 000 5 WASHER PLAIN M5X20 1ISO7093 [6]
16 2 SCREW HEX HD M8X20 [7]
17 33004326 4 SCREW M5X12 CAP HD HEX SOCK 1S04762
18 33004368 1 SCREW M8X35 CAP HD HEX SOCK 1S04762 [6]
19 2 SCREW SUNK HD M8X12 [8]
20 909 6380 000 1 CLAMP KIT
21 108812966 1 CLAMP HOSE D.25 GREY PLAST.
22 909 5835 000 5 KNOB M5x10 [1]
23 2 WASHER FLAT 20,5X37 [9]
24 1 [10]
25 909 5233 000 1 TANK SOLUTION 80L PLAST. GREY [1]
26 909 5771 000 1 BUMPER FRONT CYL.DECK [1]
26 909 5238 000 1 BUMPER FRONT [1]
27 2 BUSHING [11]
28 2 PIN [12]
29 2 DECAL, WATER FAUCET [13]
30 L08812462 2 VIBRATION DAMPING M6
31 33004347 2 SCREW M6X25 CAP HD HEX SOCK 1S04762
32 909 5247 000 1 COVER PLAST. GREY F WATER TANKS [1]
33 L08603117 2 SPACER 7X10X19 [6]
34 909 5301 000 1 RUBBER BAND HOLDER [1]
35 L08603668 4 SCREW 4X14 PHIL W/O BIT THD FORM F PLAST
36 L08603228 1 GASKET BULB RUBBER L.1225MM SIP
37 909 5381 000 1 HARDWARE TANK FIXING KIT [1]
38 909 5382 000 1 ELBOW SOLUTION TANK KIT [14]
39 909 5905 000 1 RUBBER. WATER PROTECTION [15]
40 909 5906 000 1 PLATE [16]
41 909 5954 000 1 SCREW M8X50 CAP HD HEX SOCK 1S0O4762
42 33023208 1 WASHER PLAIN M8 ISO7089 10 PCS SET
43 33023667 1 NUT LOCK HEX M6 LOW ISO10511 5 PCS SET
44 146 0454 000 3 SCREW 3.9X16 SELF C/SUNK PHIL ISO7050 [17]
45 909 6263 000 2 COLUMMN PLATE SUPPORT [1]
Part Notes:
[1] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
21 - CLAMP
3] - GASKET
[4] - WASHER SPLIT
[5] - WASHER FLAT 8X24
[6] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
[7] - SCREW HEX HD M8X20
[8] - SCREW SUNK HD M8X12
[9] - WASHER FLAT 20,5X37




Solution tank

BA 650S

[10] - ELBOW 90:

(111 - BUSHING

[12] - PN

[13] - DECAL, WATER FAUCET

[14] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[15] - Pos. 39 see TSB IT 2005-003

Pos. 40 see TSB IT 2005-003
Pos. 44 see TSB IT 2005-003

[16] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
Pos. 39 see TSB IT 2005-003
Pos. 40 see TSB IT 2005-003
Pos. 44 see TSB IT 2005-003

[17] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
Pos. 39 see TSB IT 2005-003
Pos. 40 see TSB IT 2005-003
Pos. 44 see TSB IT 2005-003

2017.11.02
2019.06.25



Recovery tank 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2017.06.21




Recovery tank 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2017.06.21
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
1 1 DECAL NILFISK ROUND [1]
2 1 COVER VACUUM MOTOR [2]
3 L08095000 1 O-RING 3.53X26.58 -4106- NBR 70SH

4 909 5246 000 1 BAND ELASTIC F SUCTION HOSE [3]
5 56412093 1 HOSE CLAMP

6 9100001348 5 CLAMP HOSE 32-52/12 10 PCS SET

7 1 GASKET, VACUUM MOTOR [4]
8 909 5240 000 1 HOSE DRAIN GREY L.1650MM

10 9099853000 1 HOSE SUCTION SQUEEGEE BLACK L.1234MM SIP

9 909 5245 000 1 HOSE VACUUM MOTOR

12 33004326 1 SCREW M5X12 CAP HD HEX SOCK 1S04762

13 2 SCREW SOCKET HD M6X55 [5]
14 3 SCREW M5X10 SS [6]
15 6 WASHER FLAT [7]
16 2 SCREW HEX HD 6X40 SS [8]
17 9100000817 1 BALL FLOATING SIP

18 1 GASKET [9]
19 909 5911 000 1 TANK RECOVERY 80L PLAST. GREY KIT [10]
19 909 5909 000 1 TANK RECOVERY 80L PLAST. GREY [10]
20 1 HOLDER, FLOAT CAGE [11]
21 9100000818 1 CAGE FLOAT HALF 2 PCS SET

22 2 CAP [12]
23 909 5197 000 1 INSULATION ACOUSTIC [3]
25 1 GASKET [9]
26 909 5370 000 1 MOTOR VACUUM KIT

27 1 PROTECTION [13]
28 909 5300 000 1 INSULATION ACOUSTIC [3]
29 3 VIBRATION DAMPING [14]
30 5 WASHER FLAT [7]
31 1 WASHER FLAT [7]
32 1 SCREW HEX HD M8X16 [15]
33 1 SCREW M8X10 [16]
34 909 5199 000 1 HOSE FLEXIBLE W ELBOWS [3]
35 3 SCREW M6X12 [17]
36 3 WING NUT M6 [18]
37 909 5200 000 1 SUPPORT VACUUM MOTOR [3]
38 909 5371 000 2 CARBON BRUSH

39 33023672 1 SCREW M6X12 CAP HD 1SO4762 10 PCS SET [3]
40 33005875 1 WASHER PLAIN M6X12 SS 1SO7089 [3]
41 909 5908 000 1 BRACKET [10]
41 909 5229 000 1 BRACKET [10]
42 146 0765 000 1 SCREW M6X10 C/SUNK FLAT HD HEX ISO10642 [19]
43 3 SCREW THD FORM 3,5X9,5 [20]
44 909 5383 000 1 COVER VACUUM MOTOR KIT [3]
45 909 5384 000 1 HARDWARE FIXING KIT [3]
46 909 5385 000 1 CAGE FLOAT HOLDER KIT [21]
47 909 5386 000 1 HARDWARE VAC.MOTOR KIT [19]
48 909 5919 000 1 HARDWARE.TANKS FIXING KITBA 650/750/600 [10]
48 909 5387 000 1 HARDWARE TANKS FIXING KITBA 650/750/600 [10]
49 145 9960 000 2 NUT HEX M6 MEDIUM SS ISO8673 [3]
50 145 4618 000 2 NUT HEX M6 DOMED CAP HIGH SS DIN1587

51 33023223 1 WASHER SPRING LOCK M8 DIN127B 10 PCS SET

52 1466138000 1 CAP BLACK PPL DE 42X11.5 SIP [22]
Part Notes:

[1] - DECAL NILFISK ROUND

[2] - COVER VACUUM MOTOR

[3] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED

[4] - GASKET, VACUUM MOTOR




5]
(61
(7]
8]
&)
[10]

(1l
2]
(3]
[14]
(18]
[16]
171
(8]
[19]
[20]
[21]
[22]

Recovery tank

BA 650S

SCREW SOCKET HD M6X55
SCREW M5X10 SS
WASHER FLAT

SCREW HEX HD 6X40 SS
GASKET

GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED

Pos. 19 - PN 909 5911 000 has replaced 909 5239 000 - see TSB IT 2005-003
Pos. 41 - PN 909 5908 000 see TSB IT 2005-003

Pos. 48 - PN 909 5919 000 see TSB IT 2005-003

Pos. 52 - PN L08602117 see TSB IT 2005-003

HOLDER, FLOAT CAGE
CAP

PROTECTION

VIBRATION DAMPING
SCREW HEX HD M8X16
SCREW M8X10

SCREW M6X12

WING NUT M6

STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
SCREW THD FORM 3,5X9,5
NO LONGER AVAILABLE

Pos. 19 - PN 909 5911 000 has replaced 909 5239 000 - see TSB IT 2005-003
Pos. 41 - PN 909 5908 000 see TSB IT 2005-003

Pos. 48 - PN 909 5919 000 see TSB IT 2005-003

Pos. 52 - PN L08602117 see TSB IT 2005-003

2017.11.02
2017.06.21



2017.11.02

Chassis system

BA 650S

2016.10.19

40




Chassis system 2017.11.02

BA 650S 2016.10.19
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
1 909 6032 000 1 ACTUATOR LINEAR 24V DC STRK 126MM 26MM/S [1]
2 1 CABLE, STAINLESS STEEL [2]
3 146 0987 000 3 TIE CABLE ARROWHEAD [3]
4 2 SPRING [4]
5 909 5193 000 1 SPRING GAS 20 KG [5]
6 2 WASHER 6]
7 909 5188 000 1 WASHER THRUST DU D.10X20X1.5 MM [5]
8 909 5186 000 1 SUPPORT.VIBRATION DAMPING [5]
9 2 HEAD ARTICULATED M10 [7]
10 1 HANDWHEEL [8]
11 145 8053 000 1 VIBRATION-DAMPING M8 [5]
12 909 5182 000 2 VIBRATION-DAMPING M8 [5]
13 145 4284 000 2 VIBRATION-DAMPING M10 M/M [9]
14 2 WASHER [6]
15 1 WASHER [6]
16 1 CONNECTOR [10]
17 5 WASHER [6]
18 1 WASHER 6]
19 909 5164 000 1 CHASSIS [11]
20 1 SCREW HEX HD M10X55 [12]
21 2 SCREW HEX HD M12X20 [13]
22 1 SCREW HEX HD M12X30 [14]
23 2 SCREW HEX HD M12X20 [13]
24 1 SCREW HEX HD M5X12 [15]
25 1 SCREW HEX HD M8X25 [16]
26 909 5184 000 1 TUBE [5]
27 2 SPACER [17]
28 33005566 4 NUT LOCK HEX M10 1SO7040
29 1 NUT HEX SELFLOCK M10 [18]
30 L08601000 1 NUT LOCK HEX M12 1SO7040 [3]
31 1 NUT HEX M8 [19]
32 2 NUT HEX M10 [20]
33 1 NUT HEX M5 [21]
34 33005504 1 NUT HEX M8 MEDIUM 1S04032
35 909 5190 000 1 BRACKET [5]
36 1 SCREW HEX HD M12X60 [22]
37 1 LEVER [23]
38 909 5183 000 2 LEVER [5]
39 1 BAR THD M10X185 [24]
40 108812670 5 PANEL BATTERY FOAM ADHES. 220X140X40MM
41 909 5181 000 1 CONTAINER BATTERY [5]
42 909 5256 000 1 HARNESS MACHINE [5]
43 146 1555 000 2 VIBRATION-DAMPING M6 [5]
44 909 5390 000 1 HANDWHEEL KIT BA 650/750/600S [5]
45 909 5391 000 1 HARDWARE FIXING KIT [5]
46 909 5392 000 1 LEVER KIT [5]
47 909 5393 000 1 ROD THREADED M10 KIT [5]
48 33023208 2 WASHER PLAIN M8 ISO7089 10 PCS SET
49 33005533 2 NUT HEX M8 LOW IS0O4035
50 33005505 2 NUT HEX M10 MEDIUM IS04032
51 33005912 1 WASHER PLAIN M5X10 ISO7089
52 33004329 1 SCREW M5X20 CAP HD HEX SOCK 1S04762 [5]
53 909 5804 000 1 FIXING HOSE [5]
54 33005444 1 SCREW M8X20 HEX HD F/THD ISO4017
55 33023208 2 WASHER PLAIN M8 ISO7089 10 PCS SET
56 909 5891 000 1 CABLE SS STOP-LID [5]
57 33023574 1 NUT LOCK HEX M8 1SO10511 PCS 10 SET
58 108603688 1 Hex Nut selflocking SS M5 [9]
59 33004394 1 SCREW M10X60 CAP HD HEX SOCK 1S04762 [5]




Chassis system

BA 650S

Part Notes:

11 - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
See TSB 2005-022

2 - CABLE, STAINLESS STEEL

3] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

[4] - SPRING

5] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED

[6] - WASHER

7 - HEAD ARTICULATED M10

8] - HANDWHEEL

)] - NOLONGER AVAILABLE

[10] - CONNECTOR

[11] - ITEM NO LONGER AVAILABLE

[12] - SCREW HEX HD M10X55

[13] - SCREW HEX HD M12X20

[14] - SCREW HEX HD M12X30

[15] - SCREW HEX HD M5X12

[16] - SCREW HEX HD M8X25

17 - SPACER

[18] - NUT HEX SELFLOCK M10

[19] - NUT HEX M8

[20] - NUT HEX M10

[21] - NUTHEX M5

[22] - SCREW HEX HD M12X60

[23] - LEVER

[24] - BARTHD M10X185

2017.11.02
2016.10.19



Wheels and traction 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2019.03.14

10



Wheels and traction 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2019.03.14
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
1 2 RETAINING RING [1]
2 2 RETAINING RING [1]
3 2 RETAINING RING [1]
4 909 5204 000 1 MOTOR DRIVE 200W 24V [2]
5 1 WASHER [3]
6 33005851 5 WASHER SPRING LOCK M6 DIN127-B
7 1 BALL BEARING [4]
8 08600757 4 SCREW M6X16 HEX HD 1SO4017 SCOTCH-GRIP [2]
9 1 BALLBEARING HOLDER [5]
10 145 9776 000 2 KEY 6X6X35 UNI6604A
11-12 9100002121 1 WIELEN (2) FOAMED KIT [6]
11 2 Cap rim [6]
12 56112109 2 WHEEL-SCRUBBER-10.5 X 3.5 [7]
13 909 5511 000 1 WHEEL CASTOR D.100X30 TWINNED SOFT SS
13 9097621000 1 WHEEL CASTOR D.100X30 TWINNED SS KIT
13 9097621000 1 WHEEL CASTOR D.100X30 TWINNED SS KIT [8]
14 L08604251 4 WASHER PLAIN M10X30X2.5 1ISO7093
15 145 9171 000 2 WASHER PLAIN M8X32X2.5 ISO7093
16 909 5888 000 4 SCREW M10X12 HEX HD ISO4017 SCOTCH-GRIP [2]
17 33005445 2 SCREW M8X25 HEX HD F/THD ISO4017
18 145 5124 000 2 CARBON BRUSH
19 909 5388 000 1 BEARING BALL KIT [9]
20 909 5403 000 2 HOLDER CARBON BRUSHES [10]
21 909 5516 000 1 CLAMP HOSE D.18
22 33023255 1 SCREW M6X16 HEX 1ISO4017 10 PCS SET
23 1466530000 1 WASHER PLAIN M6X18 1SO7093 10 PCS SET
24 33005869 4 WASHER SERR. EXT. M10 DIN6798-A [11]
Part Notes:
1] - RETAINING RING
[2] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[3] - WASHER
[4] - BALL BEARING
[5] - BALLBEARING HOLDER
[6] - See wheels and drive from BA651

Wheels and drive
71 - SINGLE WHEEL

See wheels and drive from BA651

Wheels and drive
[8] - SINGLE WHEEL
[9] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE

See wheels and drive from BA651

Wheels and drive
[10] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE

11

- STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

11




2017.11.02
2015.07.07

A AN

Py - \.f/
T 1T

Handle assembly

BA 650S

12



Handle assembly 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2015.07.07
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
1 33005499 4 NUT HEX M3 MEDIUM 1S0O4032 [1]
2 L.08093600 4 SCREW M3X16 PAN HD PHIL ISO7045 [1]
3 L08200800 4 WASHER PLAIN M4X9 SS ISO7089

4 108600168 1 BLOCK CABLE FIXING

5 1 WASHER FLAT 6X12,5 [2]
6 1L.08603192 6 SCREW 3.6X16 PAN PHIL W/O BIT F PLASTIC [1]
7 L08603377 1 SCREW 6X25 PAN PHIL W/O BIT F PLASTIC [1]
8 L08603668 4 SCREW 4X14 PHIL W/O BIT THD FORM F PLAST

9 909 5099 000 1 RATCHET HANDLE ADJUST. 4 PCS SET

10 909 6038 000 1 CONNECTING ROD PLAST. F POTENTIOMETER [3]
11 108812279 2 COLLAR PLAST. F HANDLE BAR

12 108812280 1 HOUSING SWITCH LOWER PLAST. [4]
13 108812282 2 CAM MICROSWITCH HANDLE PLAST.

14 1 BUSHING, DRIVE CONTROL [5]
15 4 WASHER FLAT 9X25 NYLON [6]
16 108812341 1 SCREW 6X50 PAN PHIL W/O BIT F PLASTIC [4]
17 2 SPRING, DRIVE CONTROL [7]
18 5 SCREW COUNTERS.HD 4,2X50 [8]
19 146 1852 000 2 KNOB M8

20 146 1672 000 2 SCREW M8X90 CARR. SQUARE NECK 1SO8677 [4]
21 909 5211 000 1 HANDLE BAR MET. BLACK [4]
22 909 5212 000 1 HARNESS TRACTION

23 909 5213 000 1 HOUSING SWITCH UPPER PLAST. [9]
24 L08812377 2 CONTACT FOR MICROSWITCH

25 L08604077 1 SCREW M4X10 PAN HD PHIL 1SO7045 [9]
26 909 5389 000 1 HARDWARE FIXING KIT

27 33023208 2 WASHER PLAIN M8 ISO7089 10 PCS SET

28 108812580 2 MICROSWITCH 16A 250V

Part Notes:

[1] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

[2] - WASHER FLAT 6X12,5

[3] - see TSB 2005-024

[4] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED

[5] - BUSHING, DRIVE CONTROL

[6] - WASHER FLAT 9X25 NYLON

[7] - SPRING, DRIVE CONTROL

[8] - SCREW COUNTERS.HD 4,2X50

[9] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE

13




Solution system
BA 650S

14

P4 O\

——_— -

e\
| \\i\ [\
1 \ 19 /I \\

2017.11.02
2016.01.27

\\ IF—I
B2
33 |
— 32/




Solution system 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2016.01.27
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
1 1L.08812352 1 CLAMP [1]
2 VF80111B 1 FILTER KIT DIAMETER 17.8MM

3 1 VALVE

6 1 VALVE

7 1 NIPPLE

8 9100000861 1 NET WATER FILTER REINFORCED SIP

9 1 WASHER SPLIT 5

10 909 5210 000 1 SUPPORT SOLENOID VALVE [1]
11 909 6319 000 1 SOLENOID VALVE 24V

12 33005865 1 WASHER SERR. EXT. M6 DIN6798-A [1]
13 2 WASHER FLAT 5X10

14 33023396 2 WASHER PLAIN M6X12 ISO7089 10 PCS SET

15 1 WASHER FLAT 5X20

17 33023255 3 SCREW M6X16 HEX 1SO4017 10 PCS SET

18 33005502 1 NUT HEX M6 MEDIUM 1SO4032

19 2 SCREW HD M4X8 SS

20 1 PIPE HOLDER FEMALE 1/2 - 90::

21 1 PIPE HOLDER STRAIGHT MALE 1/2

22 1 LEVER

23 1 HOSE °10 LENGTH 460 MM

24 2 PIPE HOLDER °11

25 2 CLAMP

26 1 HOSE °10 LENGTH 550 MM

27 909 5394 000 1 SOLENOID VALVE KIT BA 650/750/600S

28 909 5395 000 1 VALVE COMPLETE KIT BA 650/750/600S [2]
29 909 5523 000 1 GASKET [1]
30 1466337000 1 TIE CABLE 4.8X430 WHITE 2 PCS SET

31 33005851 2 WASHER SPRING LOCK M6 DIN127-B

32 909 5622 000 1 HOSE POLYESTER REINF. D.10 L.640MM SIP

33 909 5787 000 1 VALVE W PIPE HOLDER KIT BA/CA 430/510/4 [2]
34 909 6046 000 1 VALVE KIT BA 600/650/750 [2]
Part Notes:

[1] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED

[2] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

15




2017.11.02

Squeegee system, BA 600S - 650S

BA 650S

2016.03.23

16



Squeegee system, BA 600S - 650S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2016.03.23
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
00 L08603793 1 DECAL INSTRUCTIONS [1]
00 909 6859 000 1 BLADES SQUEEGEE 830MM 33 PU KIT

01 909 5218 000 1 FORK M12 [2]
02 L08601574 1 HANDWHEEL M8X55

03 L08601854 2 SPACER 7X10X8 [1]
04 146 1232 000 1 SPACER 15X20X4

05 1466530000 2 WASHER PLAIN M6X18 ISO7093 10 PCS SET

06 1 WASHER FLAT 10X30 [3]
07 1 SCREW HEX HD M10X70 [4]
08 L08232600 2 SCREW M6X25 HEX HD I1ISO4017 SCOTCH-GRIP [2]
09 146 1498 000 1 SCREW M12X30 C/SUNK FLAT HD HEX 1ISO10642 [1]
10 108602422 1 SPACER D.8X10 H.7 SS

11 1 NUT HEX LOW M10 SELFLOCK [5]
12 33023667 2 NUT LOCK HEX M6 LOW ISO10511 5 PCS SET

13 33005533 2 NUT HEX M8 LOW IS04035

14 L08601509 1 PIN MET. SQUEEGEE SUPPORT

15 1 BUSHING °10,4X°14X45 [6]
16 909 5216 000 1 PLATE SQUEEGEE SUPPORT

17 2 WASHER FLAT 15X25 NYLON [7]
18 909 5217 000 1 HOLDER SQUEEGEE [1]
19 9098321000 1 LATCH SQUEEGEE

20 9100000280 1 BLADES SQUEE. 830MM 33 GUM RUBBER KIT

20 909 5629 000 1 BLADE SQUEEGEE FRONT GUM RUBBER

21 108602460 2 ROLLER BUMPER PLAST.

22 9100000559 2 WHEEL D.51 GREY SIP

23 9100000962 1 SQUEEGEE 830MM 33 METAL SIP

24 108603687 4 Screw hex hd M5x20 SS [2]
25 08603688 6 Hex Nut selflocking SS M5 [2]
26 L08812948 2 SPACER D.5.1X8 H.33.5 BRASS

27 9100000573 1 WHEEL SQUEEGEE KIT

28 L08603685 2 NUT LOCK HEX M4 LOW SS ISO10511

29 108603684 2 SCREW M4X10 PAN HD PHIL SS ISO7045 [1]
30 145 0461 000 10 KNOB WING M6 FEMALE

31 L08603666 2 BRACKET.SQUEEGEE WHEEL [1]
32 L08812937 2 SPACER 6.3X9.5 H.21 ZNT [1]
33 1L08603831 1 STRAP FRONT METAL F SQUEEGEE 830MM 33

34 L08603834 1 STRAP REAR RT METAL F SQUEEGEE 830MM 33 [8]
35 L08603833 1 STRAP REAR LT METAL F SQUEEGEE 830MM 33 [8]
36 9097637000 1 SQUEEGEE FIXING KIT

37 9100000280 1 BLADES SQUEE. 830MM 33 GUM RUBBER KIT

38 L08603880 1 ROLLER BUMPER KIT

39 909 5372 000 1 SQUEEGEE 830MM 33 METAL KIT

40 909 5396 000 1 HARDWARE FIXING KIT [1]
41 108603896 2 SCREW M5X45 HEX HD P/THD SS 1SO4014 [1]
Part Notes:

[1] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED

[2] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE

[3] - WASHER FLAT 10X30

[4] - SCREW HEX HD M10X70

[5] - NUT HEX LOW M10 SELFLOCK

[6] - BUSHING °10,4X°14X45

[7] - WASHER FLAT 15X25 NYLON

[8] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

17




Squeegee system, BA 750S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2017.11.14

18



Squeegee system, BA 750S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2017.11.14
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
1 909 5218 000 1 FORK M12 [1]
2 L08601574 1 HANDWHEEL M8X55
3 L08601854 2 SPACER 7X10X8 [2]
4 146 1232 000 1 SPACER 15X20X4
5 1466530000 2 WASHER PLAIN M6X18 1ISO7093 10 PCS SET
6 1 WASHER FLAT 10X30
7 1 SCREW HEX HD M10X70
8 L08232600 2 SCREW M6X25 HEX HD ISO4017 SCOTCH-GRIP [1]
9 146 1498 000 1 SCREW M12X30 C/SUNK FLAT HD HEX 1ISO10642 [2]
10 108602422 1 SPACER D.8X10 H.7 SS
11 1 NUT HEX LOW M10 SELFLOCK.
12 33023667 2 NUT LOCK HEX M6 LOW ISO10511 5 PCS SET
13 33005533 2 NUT HEX M8 LOW ISO4035
14 L08601509 1 PIN MET. SQUEEGEE SUPPORT
15 1 BUSHING °10,4X°14X45
16 909 5216 000 1 PLATE SQUEEGEE SUPPORT
17 2 WASHER FLAT 15X25 NYLON
18 909 5217 000 1 HOLDER SQUEEGEE [2]
19 9098321000 1 LATCH SQUEEGEE
20 9100000281 1 BLADES SQUEE. 890MM 35 GUM RUBBER KIT
20 909 5513 000 1 BLADE SQUEEGEE FRONT GUM RUBBER [3]
21 L08602460 2 ROLLER BUMPER PLAST.
22 9100000559 2 WHEEL D.51 GREY SIP
23 909 5487 000 1 SQUEEGEE 890MM 35 METAL [4]
23 909 5490 000 1 SQUEEGEE 890MM 35 METAL KIT [2]
24 L08603688 6 Hex Nut selflocking SS M5 [1]
25 L08603896 2 SCREW M5X45 HEX HD P/THD SS 1SO4014 [2]
26 L08603880 1 ROLLER BUMPER KIT
27 L08603666 2 BRACKET.SQUEEGEE WHEEL [2]
28 L08603685 2 NUT LOCK HEX M4 LOW SS 1ISO10511
29 L08603684 2 SCREW M4X10 PAN HD PHIL SS 1ISO7045 [2]
30 145 0461 000 11 KNOB WING M6 FEMALE
31 9100000281 1 BLADES SQUEE. 890MM 35 GUM RUBBER KIT
32 L08812937 2 SPACER 6.3X9.5 H.21 ZNT [2]
33 909 5349 000 1 STRAP FRONT METAL F SQUEEGEE 890MM 35 [5]
34 909 5352 000 1 STRAP REAR RT METAL F SQUEEGEE 890MM 35 [1]
35 909 5351 000 1 STRAP REAR LT METAL F SQUEEGEE 890MM 35 [5]
36 9097637000 1 SQUEEGEE FIXING KIT
37 L08603687 4 Screw hex hd M5x20 SS [1]
38 909 5396 000 1 HARDWARE FIXING KIT [2]
39 909 5373 000 1 SQUEEGEE KIT COMPLETE [3]
40 L08812948 2 SPACER D.5.1X8 H.33.5 BRASS
41 9100000573 1 WHEEL SQUEEGEE KIT
Part Notes:
[1] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
[2] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[3] - PRUNED ACCESSORY
[4] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE

Pos. 23 - PN 909 5490 000: before serial number 04120334

Pos. 23 - PN 909 5487 000: after serial number 04120334
[5] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

19




2017.11.02

General view

BA 650S

2014.07.14

20



General view 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2014.07.14
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
01 1 FRESH WATER TANK [1]

02 1 DIRTY WATER TANK [2]

03 1 CHASSIS SYSTEM 3]

04 1 WHEELS AND TRACTION [4]

05 1 HANDLE ASSEMBLY [5]

06 1 SOLUTION SYSTEM [6]

07 1 SQUEEGEE SYSTEM [7]

08 1 CYLINDRICAL BRUSHES SYSTEM [8]

08 1 DISC BRUSHES SYSTEM [9]

09 1 CONTROL PANEL [10]
10 1 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM [11]
Part Notes:

[1] - FRESH WATER TANK

[2] - DIRTY WATER TANK

[3] - CHASSIS SYSTEM

[4] - WHEELS AND TRACTION

[5] - HANDLE ASSEMBLY

[6] - SOLUTION SYSTEM

(71
8]
&)
[10]
111

- SQUEEGEE SYSTEM

- CYLINDRICAL BRUSHES SYSTEM
- DISC BRUSHES SYSTEM

- CONTROL PANEL

- ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

21




Brush system 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2018.04.04

Resource notes:

Note: Pos. 35 - PN 909 5950 000: see TSB IT 2005-004 - Installation Instruction 909 5951 000TSB IT 2005-004.
Roller bumper Kit

22



Brush system 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2018.04.04
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
1 909 5293 000 1 CABLE SS SAFETY 1]
2 145 9212 000 2 U-BOLT D.10 [1]
3 1467692000 2 PIN SPRING COTTER 3X56 GALV. 2 PCS SET

4 1 HOLDER SPLASH GUARD 750 2]
4 1 HOLDER SPLASH GUARD 600 - 650 [3]
5 1 LATCH, SQUEEGEE [4]
6 909 5345 000 1 SPLASH GUARD DECK 750MM/30

6 909 5224 000 1 SPLASH GUARD DECK 650MM/26

7 1466147000 2 KEY 5X5X20 UNI6604A SIP

8 9100000309 2 REDUCTION GEARMOTOR 400W 24V KIT [5]
9 1 ELBOW Y °10 [6]
10 L08353300 6 WASHER SELF BLOCK DISK M6 DIN25201 [7]
11 2 ROLLER BUMPER 8]
12 909 5369 000 1 HOSE POLYESTER BRUSH DECK KIT [1]
13 146 1037 000 1 KNOB M10

14 2 BUSHING [9]
15 4 WASHER FLAT 6X18 [10]
16 1466332000 1 WASHER PLAIN M6X24 1SO7093 10 PCS SET

17 5 SCREW HEX HD M4X8 [11]
18 2 SCREW HEX HD M6X40 [12]
19 145 0521 000 8 SCREW M8X16 HEX HD F/THD SS 1S04017

20 145 0553 000 2 SCREW M6X30 HEX HD F/THD SS 1S04017 1]
21 1 NUT HEX LOW M6 [13]
22 9099414000 1 DECK BRUSH 650MM

22 909 5344 000 1 DECK BRUSH

22 9099415000 1 DECK BRUSH 750MM

23 5 NUT HEX LOW M4 SELFLOCK SS [14]
24 909 5056 000 6 SCREW M6X20 CAP HD HEX SS 1S04762 SCOTCH [15]
25 909 5009 000 6 SCREW M5X12 PAN HD PHIL SS 1SO7045

26 909 5010 000 2 SCREW M6X16 PAN HD PHIL SS 1ISO7045 [1]
27 1 SCREW OVAL HD M6X20 SS [16]
28 08812480 2 HUB PLAST. F BRUSH

29 909 5228 000 2 PIPE COPPER F WATER BRUSH [1]
30 1 PLATE, STRAIGHT [17]
31 1 PLATE, STRAIGHT W/HOLE [18]
32 L08603968 1 PLATE BENT [19]
33 L08812306 1 HUB METAL F BRUSH

34 L08812306 1 HUB METAL F BRUSH

35 909 5894 000 2 ROLLER BUMPER KIT

35 909 5950 000 1 ROLLER BUMPER KIT 1]
36 909 5398 000 1 SPLASH GUARD FIXING KIT

36 909 5407 000 1 SPLASH GUARD FIXING KIT [20]
37 9100000421 2 CARBON BRUSHES W/HOLDER KIT [21]
37 909 5380 000 1 CARBON BRUSHES W/HOLDER KIT 4 PCS [15]
38 33023667 2 NUT LOCK HEX M6 LOW 1SO10511 5 PCS SET

39 909 5483 000 4 CLAMP D.16

40 08603689 6 WASHER PLAIN M6X18 SS 1SO7093

Part Notes:

1] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED

21 - HOLDER SPLASH GUARD 750

[3] - HOLDER SPLASH GUARD 600 - 650

[4] - LATCH, SQUEEGEE

5] - SEE TSB -FC-2015-034

[6] - ELBOWY °10

[71 - NO LONGER AVAILABLE

8 - ROLLER BUMPER

9] - BUSHING

[10] - WASHER FLAT 6X18

23




111
2]
(3]
[14]
[15]
[16]
171
(18]
[19]
[20]
[21]

Brush system

BA 650S

SCREW HEX HD M4X8

SCREW HEX HD M6X40

NUT HEX LOW M6

NUT HEX LOW M4 SELFLOCK SS
STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
SCREW OVAL HD M6X20 SS
PLATE, STRAIGHT

PLATE, STRAIGHT W/HOLE
GUARANTEE PERIOD EXPIRED
FOR OLD MOTOR 9097638000

STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
FOR MOTOR 9100000309

24

2017.11.02
2018.04.04



Cyl. brushes system, BA 600S - BA 750S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2018.02.14

Resource notes:
POSITION 56 NOT AVAILABLE AS SINGLE PART POSITION 0 NOT SHOWN

25



Cyl. brushes system, BA 600S - BA 750S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2018.02.14
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
00 909 6833 000 1 HARNESS CIL. BRUSH DECK [1]
1 145 5828 000 4 SPACER D.6.5X25 H.3 GALV.
2 33023208 2 WASHER PLAIN M8 ISO7089 10 PCS SET
3 909 5141 000 1 HOSE PVC W/SPIRAL D.10X16 L.330MM SIP [2]
4 1466530000 1 WASHER PLAIN M6X18 1ISO7093 10 PCS SET
3 33023667 6 NUT LOCK HEX M6 LOW ISO10511 5 PCS SET
6 1L.08602460 2 ROLLER BUMPER PLAST.
7 L.08603682 12 NUT LOCK HEX M6 LOW SS 1ISO10511
8 L08603706 6 SCREW M6X12 PAN HD PHIL ISO7045 [2]
9 108812095 8 SCREW M6X16 PAN HD PHIL 1ISO7045
10 56115273 2 HUB-IDLER
11 9100001347 1 SCREW M6X20 UNI5739 SS 10 PCS SET
12 9100001272 1 WASHER PLAIN M6X24 SS ISO7093 10 PCS SET
13 145 0498 000 6 SCREW M6X12 HEX HD F/THD SS ISO4017 [1]
14 33003979 2 SCREW M6X40 HEX HD F/THD 1SO4017 [1]
15 33023396 20 WASHER PLAIN M6X12 1SO7089 10 PCS SET
16 33005851 10 WASHER SPRING LOCK M6 DIN127-B
17 33023255 8 SCREW M6X16 HEX ISO4017 10 PCS SET
18 33004578 4 SCREW M6X20 C/SUNK FLAT HD HEX ISO10642
19 1466147000 4 KEY 5X5X20 UNI6604A SIP
20 146 0250 000 4 WASHER PLAIN M6X16X1 UNI1739 [1]
21 146 1232 000 2 SPACER 15X20X4
22 909 5964 000 2 KNOB M8
23 145 4366 000 1 HOLDER RUBBER T D.12
24 909 5516 000 2 CLAMP HOSE D.18
25 909 5710 000 2 SPACER D.6.5X9.5 H.24 GALV.
26 9095724000 1 RIGHT CRANKCASE BELT PROTECT [3]
26 909 6785 000 1 CRANKCASE.BELT PROTECTIONRIGHT [4]
27 909 6786 000 1 CRANKCASE.BELT PROTECTIONLEFT [4]
27 9095725000 1 LEFT CRANKCASE BELT PROTECT [3]
28 909 6225 000 1 CONTAINER WASTE
28 909 5727 000 1 CONTAINER WASTE [1]
29 909 5728 000 1 HUB BRUSH
30 909 5750 000 1 FRAME CYLINDRICAL DECK [2]
30 909 5751 000 1 FRAME CYLINDRICAL DECK 750
31 909 5752 000 1 GUARD SPLASH CYL.DECK
32 909 5754 000 2 SPACER 14X22X 8
33 909 5755 000 2 PIN BRUSH PULLEY
34 9097659000 2 BRUSH HOLDER KIT
35 909 5757 000 2 SUPPORT BRUSH PULLEY
36 909 5758 000 2 PULLEY
37 909 6730 000 2 PULLEY ALU POLY-V D.E. 75 J8 [4]
37 909 6361 000 2 PULLEY KIT [3]
38 9095760000 1 BELT [3]
38 909 5761 000 1 BELT POLY-V 11J04838 [4]
39 909 5761 000 1 BELT POLY-V 11J04838
40 909 6732 000 1 PLATE SPLASH GUARD FIXING [5]
40 9095769000 4 PLATE SPLASH GUARD FIXING [3]
41 909 5770 000 4 SPLASH GUARD RUBBER F CYL. DECK
42 909 5772 000 1 PIPE COPPER F WATER BRUSH
43 909 6819 000 2 MOTOR ELECTRIC 400W 24V [6]
43 909 5774 000 2 MOTOR ELECTRIC 600W 24V [7]
44 909 5802 000 1 CRANKCASE MOTOR PROTECT.
45 909 5803 000 1 CRANKCASE MOTOR PROTECT.
46 146 1017 000 2 KEY 5X5X15 UNI6604A
47 145 2361 000 6 BEARING BALL 6202 2RS1
48 146 2667 000 2 SCREW M6X14 HEX HD F/THD SS ISO4017 [1]
49 33023574 2 NUT LOCK HEX M8 1ISO10511 PCS 10 SET
50 33023660 2 WASHER PLAIN M8X24X2 1SO7093 5 PCS SET

26




Cyl. brushes system, BA 600S - BA 750S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2018.02.14
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
51 909 5762 000 2 ROLLER BELT TENSIONER
52 9100002018 4 BEARING BALL 6201 2RS1 SIP
53 909 5764 000 2 SPACER D.12.5X16 H.6 GALV.
54 909 5765 000 2 BUSHING COLLARED
55 909 5766 000 2 PIN [8]
57 909 5957 000 4 CAP INSULATING [9]
58 L08603949 1 CARBON BRUSH 4 PCS SET [10]
58 1464432000 1 CARBON BRUSH 4 PCS SET [11]
59 909 6362 000 1 HARDWARE CYL.DECK KIT [1]
60 909 6362 000 1 HARDWARE CYL.DECK KIT [12]
Part Notes:
[1] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[2] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
[3] - FOR MACHINE BEFORE S/N 063417760
[4] - FOR MACHINE FROM S/N 063417760
[5] - FOR MACHINE FROM S/N 063417760
GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[6] - CARBON BRUSH KIT 1464432000
GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[7] - CARBON BRUSH KIT L08603949
STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[8] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[9] - ITEM NO LONGER AVAILABLE
[10] - FOR MOTOR 909 5774 000
[11] - FOR MOTOR 909 6819 000
[12] - INCLUDES POS.: 1,8,15,16,17,18,20

GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED

27




Accessories

BA 650S

Item Ref. No. Qty
1 909 5497 000 1
1 909 5495 000 1
1 909 5496 000 1
0 9095971000 1

BA 600S BRUSHES

08603842 - Prolene
08603873 - Midgrit 240

08603872 - Midlite Grit 180

08603874 - Prolite
08603875 - Union Mix
08603939 - Pad holder kit

Item Ref. No. Qty

2 9095372000 1
2 9095373000 1

Description

BA 600S Brush Deck kit
BA 6508 Brush Deck Kit
BA 7508 Brush Deck Kit
Installation Instructions

Description

BA 600S - BA 650S Squeegee kit
BA 750 S Squeegee Kit

BA 650S BRUSHES
909 5332 000 - Prolene

909 5334 000 - Midgrit 240
909 5336 000 - Midlite Grit 180
909 5338 000 - Prolite

909 5340 000 - Union Mix

909 5330 000 - Pad holder kit

2017.11.02
2016.07.05

BA 750S BRUSHES

909 5333 000 - Prolene

909 5335 000 - Midgrit 240
909 5337 000 - Midlite Grit 180
909 5339 000 - Prolite

909 5341 000 - Union Mix

909 5331 000 - Pad holder kit

BA 600S-BA 6505 Squeegee Blades

08603830 - Front blade standard
08603832 - Rear blade standard
08603973 - Qil resistant blade kit
909 5629 000 - Non marking front blade

28

BA 750S Squeegee Blades

909 5348 000 - Front blade std

909 5350 000 - Rear blade std

909 5466 000 - Qil resistant blade kit
909 5513 000 - Non marking front blade



Accessories 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2016.07.05
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
01 909 5497 000 1 BRUSH DECK ASSEMBLY KIT [1]
01 909 5495 000 1 BRUSH DECK ASSEMBLY KIT [1]
01 909 5496 000 1 BRUSH DECK ASSEMBLY KIT [1]
01A 108603874 1 BRUSH DISC 305MM 12 PROLITE

01A 108603873 1 BRUSH DISC 305MM 12 MID GRIT 240

01A 108603842 1 BRUSH DISC 305MM 12 PROLENE BLUE

01A 1L.08603872 1 BRUSH DISC 305MM 12 MIDLITE GRIT 180

01A L08603875 1 BRUSH DISC 305MM 12 UNION MIX

01A 9099670000 1 PAD HOLDER FLAT 12 305MM

01B 909 5340 000 1 BRUSH DISC 330MM 13 UNION MIX

01B 909 5336 000 1 BRUSH DISC 330MM 13 MIDLITE GRIT 180

01B 909 5332 000 1 BRUSH DISC 330MM 13 PROLENE BLUE

01B 909 5330 000 1 PAD HOLDER BRIST. 13 330MM W/CENTER LOCK

01B 909 5334 000 1 BRUSH DISC 330MM 13 MID GRIT 240

01B 909 5338 000 1 BRUSH DISC 330MM 13 PROLITE

01C 909 5341 000 1 BRUSH 370MM UNION MIX [2]
01C 909 5337 000 1 BRUSH DISC 370MM 14.5 MIDLITE GRIT 180

01C 909 5333 000 1 BRUSH DISC 370MM 14.5 PROLENE BLUE

01C 909 5331 000 1 PAD HOLDER BRIST. 14 370MM W/CENTER LOCK

01C 909 5335 000 1 BRUSH DISC 370MM 14.5 MID GRIT 240

01C 909 5339 000 1 BRUSH DISC 370MM 14.5 PROLITE

02 909 5372 000 1 SQUEEGEE 830MM 33 METAL KIT

02 909 5373 000 1 SQUEEGEE KIT COMPLETE [1]
02A 909 5513 000 1 BLADE SQUEEGEE FRONT GUM RUBBER [1]
02A 909 6859 000 1 BLADES SQUEEGEE 830MM 33 PU KIT

02A 9097499000 1 BLADES SQUEEGEE 830MM 33 GUM RUBBER KIT

02A 909 5348 000 1 BLADE SQUEEGEE 890MM 35 FRONT NEOP.BLACK

02A 9097499000 1 BLADES SQUEEGEE 830MM 33 GUM RUBBER KIT

02A 909 5350 000 1 BLADE SQUEEGEE 890MM 35 REAR GUM RUBBER

02A 909 5629 000 1 BLADE SQUEEGEE FRONT GUM RUBBER

02A 9096991000 1 BLADES SQUEEGEE 890MM 35 PU KIT

Part Notes:

[1] - PRUNED ACCESSORY

[2] - COMPLEXITY REDUCTION

29




Accessories, BA 600S CYL. - BA 750S CYL. 2017.11.02

BA 650S

Item Ref. No. Qty Description

1 909 5875000 1 BA 600SC Cylindrical Deck Kit
1 909 5876 000 1 BA 750SC Cylindrical Deck Kit

0 909 5962 000 1 Installation Instructions

2013.04.02

BA 600SC BRUSHES

56314389 - Soft Nylon
56314390 - Hard Nylon
56314391 - Prolene
56314392 - 180 Grit
56314393 - 80 Grit
56314394 - 46 Grit

Item Ref. No. Qty Description

BA 750SC BRUSHES

56412191 - Soft Nylon
56412192 - Hard Nylon
56412046 - Prolene
56412193 - 180 Grit
56412194 - 80 Grit
56412195 - 46 Grit

3 9095372000 1 BA600S - BA650S - BAG00SC Squeegee kit
3 9095373000 1 BA 7508 - BA 750SC Squeegee kit

BA 600S-BA 650S-BA 600SC Squeegee Blades

08603830 - Front blade standard
08603832 - Rear blade standard
08603973 - Qil resistant blade kit
909 5629 000 - Non marking front blade

30

BA 750S-BA 750SC Squeegee Blades

909 5348 000 - Front blade standard
909 5350 000 - Rear blade standard
909 5466 000 - Qil resistant blade kit
909 5513 000 - Non marking front blade



Accessories, BA 600S CYL. - BA 750S CYL. 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2013.04.02
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
01 909 5876 000 1 DECK KIT CYLINDRICAL 74CM [1]
01 909 5875 000 1 DECK KIT CYLINDRIAL 61 CM [1]
01A 56314392 1 BRUSH 180 GRIT 24-BLUE/GREY
01A 56314390 1 BRUSH HARD NYLON 24-NATURAL
01A 56314394 1 BRUSH 46 GRIT 24-ORANGE/BROWN [2]
01A 56314389 1 BRUSH SOFT NYLON 24-YELLOW
01A 56314391 1 BRUSH POLYPROPYLENE 24-RED
01A 56314393 1 BRUSH 80 GRIT 24-BLACK
01B 56412193 1 BRUSH 180 GRIT 28-BLUE/GREY
01B 56412192 1 BRUSH HARD NYLON 28-NATURAL
01B 56412195 1 BRUSH 46 GRIT 28 ORANG/BROWN [3]
01B 56412194 1 BRUSH 80 GRIT 28 BLACK [3]
01B 56412191 1 BRUSH SOFT NYLON 28-YELLOW [3]
01B 56412046 1 BRUSH POLYPROPYLENE 28-RED
03 909 5373 000 1 SQUEEGEE KIT COMPLETE [4]
03 909 5372 000 1 SQUEEGEE 830MM 33 METAL KIT
03A 909 5629 000 1 BLADE SQUEEGEE FRONT GUM RUBBER
03A 9097499000 1 BLADES SQUEEGEE 830MM 33 GUM RUBBER KIT
03A 9097499000 1 BLADES SQUEEGEE 830MM 33 GUM RUBBER KIT
03A 909 6859 000 1 BLADES SQUEEGEE 830MM 33 PU KIT
03B 909 5513 000 1 BLADE SQUEEGEE FRONT GUM RUBBER [4]
03B 909 5348 000 1 BLADE SQUEEGEE 890MM 35 FRONT NEOP.BLACK
03B 909 5350 000 1 BLADE SQUEEGEE 890MM 35 REAR GUM RUBBER
Part Notes:
[1] - INST.INSTR.909 5962 000

PRUNED ACCESSORY
[2] - EXPIRED ON 9/25/2017
[3] - COMPLEXITY REDUCTION
[4] - PRUNED ACCESSORY

31




Accessories - Recycle Kit 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2016.02.12

32



Accessories - Recycle Kit 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2016.02.12
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
00 1 HOSE 1]
00 3 T ELBOW 2]
00 6 CLAMP 3]
00 1 RECYCLE HARNESS [4]
00 909 5960 000 1 RECYCLE KIT [5]
00 1 DRILLING MASK [6]
01 909 5926 000 1 SOLENOID VALVE 24V [7]
02 909 5932 000 1 PUMP [7]
03 1 BLOCK 8]
04 3 RUBBER HOLDER 1/4 [9]
05 4 NUT HEX. LOW SELF LOCK M5 [10]
06 1L.08812960 1 SOLENOID VALVE 24V
07 4 WASHER FLAT 5X15 [11]
08 4 SCREW M5X20 [12]
09 4 WASHER SPLIT 4 [13]
10 4 WASHER FLAT 5X10 [14]
11 4 WASHER FLAT 4X12 [15]
12 4 SCREW M4X12 [16]
13 1 RUBBER HOLDER D10 [17]
14 909 5023 000 1 VALVE 2 WAYS MALE 1/2-1/2 [18]
15 1 GASKET [19]
16 1 RUBBER HOLDER 90 D10 [20]
17 2 EXTENSION [21]
18 1 RUBBER HOLDER 1/2 [22]
19 909 5952 000 1 FILTER. WATER [7]
20 1 TANK ADAPTOR [23]
21 1 REDUCTION [24]
22 1 [25]
23 1 GASKET [19]
24 145 8494 000 1 SENSOR [26]
25 107404540 1 SWITCH 0-1 DOUBLE POLE SET
Part Notes:
1] - HOSE
2] - TELBOW
3] - CLAMP
[4] - RECYCLE HARNESS
[5] - INST.INSTR.909 5961 000

PRUNED ACCESSORY
6] - DRILLING MASK
[7] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[8] - BLOCK
[9] - RUBBER HOLDER 1/4
[10] - NUT HEX. LOW SELF LOCK M5
[11] - WASHER FLAT 5X15
[12] - SCREW M5X20
[13] - WASHER SPLIT 4
[14] - WASHER FLAT 5X10
[15] - WASHER FLAT 4X12
[16] - SCREW M4X12
[17] - RUBBER HOLDER D10
[18] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[19] - GASKET
[20] - RUBBER HOLDER 90:: D10
[21] - EXTENSION
[22] - RUBBER HOLDER 1/2
[23] - TANK ADAPTOR
[24] - REDUCTION
[25] - ELBOW 90::D10 NYLON

33




Accessories - Recycle Kit 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2016.02.12

[26] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE

34



Control panel system
BA 650S

35

2017.11.02
2016.05.02



Control panel system 2017.11.02

BA 650S 2016.05.02
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
00 909 5212 000 1 HARNESS TRACTION
00 909 6040 000 1 HARNESS TRACTION KIT  BA 600/650/750S [1]
01 L08812350 1 HOUR METER 24V [2]
02 9100001354 1 SWITCH IGNITION STARTER WITH CAP SIP
03 909 6421 000 1 LEVER WATER FAUCET
04 145 4719 000 1 KNOB F/POTENTIOMETER
05 909 5251 000 1 SWITCH BLACK W/LAMP RED KEY [3]
06 909 5250 000 2 SWITCH BLACK W/LAMP GREEN KEY
07 L08812909 1 BOARD. LED
08 909 5249 000 1 DECAL CONTROL PANEL [4]
09 909 5284 000 2 SCREW M3X6 C/SUNK FLAT HD PHIL 1SO7046
10 1L.08200800 6 WASHER PLAIN M4X9 SS ISO7089
11 L08603684 6 SCREW M4X10 PAN HD PHIL SS 1ISO7045 [4]
12 909 5252 000 1 GASKET CONTROL PANEL [4]
13 L08603790 1 KNOB WATER LEVEL PLAST. [5]
14 909 5248 000 1 PANEL CONTROL [4]
15 909 5256 000 1 HARNESS MACHINE [4]
16 146 2887 000 1 KEY 2 PCS
17 909 5322 000 1 GASKET [4]
18 909 5479 000 1 POTENTIOMETER 50K WIRED
19 909 5836 000 1 COVER HOLE PLASTIC BLACK
20 909 6496 000 1 SPACER D.10.5X21X3 PLASTIC [4]
21 909 5999 000 1 BUSH [4]
22 909 6261 000 1 PLATE. LEVER FIXING [4]
Part Notes:
[1] - INST.INSTR.909 6039 000

GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED

[2] - NOT FOR SALE VIA EDC
[3] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
[4] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[5] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

36




Wiring system 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2019.03.25

Resource notes:

Note: Pos. 55: starting from serial number 044514049 - preset for cylindrical deck

37



Wiring system 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2019.03.25
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
00 146 2139 000 1 CARD ELECTRONIC BATTERY CHARGER
00 909 5831 000 1 HARNESS FAN [1]
00 146 0801 000 1 SWITCH WET/GEL [2]
00 146 2132 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 115V CPL
00 146 2142 000 1 FAN COOLING 2]
00 146 2875 000 1 CARD ELECT.BAT.CHARGER
00 145 1726 000 1 FUSE 10A
00 1466172000 1 CONTROLLER DISPLAY SIP [3]
1 909 5829 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 230V KIT [4]
1 909 6185 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 100V KIT [4]
1 909 5375 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 230V CPL [4]
2 1 PULLEY [5]
3 1 SQUEEGEE LIFT CABLE [6]
4 1467029000 1 CONNECTOR 175A RED SIP
5 1 SPACER °8,2X°12X9,6 [7]
6 1 SPACER °6,5X°12X10 8]
7 1 SPACER °8,2X°12X13,5 [9]
8 909 5374 000 1 GASKET ADHESIVE 10X5 L.1200MM [1]
9 107404540 1 SWITCH 0-1 DOUBLE POLE SET
10 1 LEVER [10]
11 1466505000 1 MICROSWITCH 6A 250V [1]
12 2 SPRING [11]
13 9100001064 1 COVER F INSPECTION PLATE TRANSP. SIP
14 909 5219 000 1 SUPPORT ELECTRONIC CARD [1]
15 909 5323 000 1 PLATE [1]
16 909 5223 000 1 KNOB [1]
17 146 0659 000 1 HOLDER MAXIFUSE
18 145 8046 000 1 HOLDER FUSE
19 1466199000 1 CARD ELECTRONIC SIP [12]
20 1466198000 1 CONTROLLER DRIVE WHEEL SIP
21 145 3798 000 2 GROMMET D.12 [1]
22 909 5436 000 4 SPACER CYL. M/F M6X38 GALV. [1]
23 33023198 2 WASHER PLAIN M4 1ISO7089 10 PCS SET
24 33023195 8 WASHER PLAIN M5 1SO7089 10 PCS SET
25 145 1980 000 1 FUSE STRIP 100A [13]
26 1467686000 3 WASHER PLAIN M5X15 1SO7093 10 PCS SET
27 L08603689 8 WASHER PLAIN M6X18 SS 1SO7093
28 3 WASHER FLAT 6X18 [14]
29 1 SCREW M4X5 [15]
30 145 1162 000 2 SCREW M3X20 HEX HD F/THD 1S04017 [1]
31 08346400 3 SCREW M4X12 PAN HD PHIL 1ISO7045 [13]
32 33023649 2 SCREW M5X10 HEX HD F/THD 1SO4017 10PCS.S [1]
33 33003964 2 SCREW M5X25 HEX HD F/THD 1S04017
34 1 SCREW HEX HD M6X20 [16]
35 1 SCREW M8X20 [17]
36 1 SCREW HEX HD M8X30 [18]
37 33004328 9 SCREW M5X16 CAP HD HEX SOCK 1S04762
39 1 SCREW M6X20 [19]
40 33004580 2 SCREW M6X30 C/SUNK FLAT HD HEX ISO10642 [13]
41 L08812322 2 SPACER 5X8X8 [1]
42 33005601 2 NUT LOCK HEX M3 LOW ISO10511
43 1 NUT HEX SELF LOCK M6 [20]
44 1 NUT HEX LOW SELF LOCK M8 [21]
45 1 NUT HEX LOW M6 [22]
46 909 5314 000 1 PROTECTION [1]
47 1 NUT HEX SELF LOCK M8 SS [23]
48 L08603682 2 NUT LOCK HEX M6 LOW SS 1SO10511
49 2 NUT HEX M6 SS [24]
50 33005875 2 WASHER PLAIN M6X12 SS 1ISO7089 [1]

38




Wiring system 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2019.03.25
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
51 2 WASHER FLAT 8X17 SS [25]
52 33023669 1 NUT HEX M6 DOMED CAP HIGH 5 PCS SET [26]
53 1 SCREW M6X20 SS [27]
54 145 1756 000 2 SCREW 2.9X9.5 SELF C/SUNK PHIL ISO7050
55 909 5778 000 1 COVER ELECTRONIC CARD [1]
56 1 SPACER [28]
57 1 PLATE [29]
58 1466317000 1 SUPPORT BATTERY CHARGER CABLE KIT
59 1 DECAL, SUCTION [30]
60 909 5257 000 1 HARNESS BATTERY [1]
61 909 5101 000 1 FUSE BLADE 30A
62 909 5399 000 1 CABLE SQUEEGEE LIFTING L. 515MM KIT
63 909 5400 000 1 HARDWARE FIXING KIT [1]
64 909 5401 000 1 LEVER SQUEEGEE LIFT KIT [1]
65 909 5437 000 1 GASKET [1]
66 909 5519 000 1 GASKET ADHESIVE 10X5 L.260MM [1]
67 1466344000 1 TIE CABLE 4.8X200 BLACK 10 PCS SET
68 909 5767 000 1 CAP [1]
69 909 6131 000 1 FAN COOLING [12]
70 33023196 4 SCREW M4X12 HEX HD 1SO4017 10 PCS SET [1]
71 909 5801 000 2 PROTECTION [1]
72 145 5743 000 4 NUT LOCK HEX M4 LOW 1SO10511
73 909 6264 000 1 CLAMP LEVER FIXING [1]
74 33023194 1 NUT LOCK HEX M5 LOW ISO10511 10 PCS SET
Part Notes:
[1] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[2] - ALTERNATIVE USE 146 2132 000 COMPL.
[3] - ALTERNATIVE USE 146 2132 000
[4] - INST.INSTR.909 5830 000

GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
5] - PULLEY
[6] - SQUEEGEE LIFT CABLE
[7] - SPACER °8,2X°12X9,6
[8] - SPACER °6,5X°12X10
[9] - SPACER °8,2X°12X13,5
[10] - LEVER
[11] - SPRING
[12] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[13] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
[14] - WASHER FLAT 6X18
[15] - SCREW M4X5
[16] - SCREW HEX HD M6X20
171 - SCREW M8X20
[18] - SCREW HEX HD M8X30
[19] - SCREW M6X20
[20] - NUT HEX SELF LOCK M6
[21] - NUT HEX LOW SELF LOCK M8
[22] - NUT HEX LOW M6
[23] - NUT HEX SELF LOCK M8 SS
[24] - NUT HEX M6 SS
[25] - WASHER FLAT 8X17 SS
[26] - SEE PI2017-002
[27] - SCREW M6X20 SS
[28] - SPACER
[29] - PLATE
[30] - DECAL, SUCTION

39




Wiring diagram

40

S
o
o
o
. = —s:
- = o
v O
] 3
)
<
£z
=]
28 ©
=8 S
=< ™M
23 un
£ O
=8
8 o
= O
@ &
8 |
& o~
Bl XX
o
+ +
oo
MVBATTERES Me | BRUSH DECKACTUATOR
a BATTERY CONNECTOR DANEMOTOR
[ IO Tofs P T
] ATTERY CHARGER (0P FAN Conly flor odels w, ndical decks)
1| FICTONSELICTAON 5040 i VAR
2| DANE ELECTRONIC BOARD. L DAVE MAX 9 EED POTENTIOMETER
COLRCOES s 0 BRUSHES CON mH
B EXTRAPRESSURE S¥
W S| VACULW MICROSWITC
L] 0| emctonsuse st | cunarr sumcn
] 2] DRIVE SYSTEM FUSE S5 | PADDLEMICROSMITCH
@ H HOURMETER S5 | ACTUATOR LT MICROSWITCH POS.0}
®% i KEYSWITCH W ACTUATOR LIMITA JSWITCH {POS.1
al 10| SHUSHES SHITEH WARNRIG LIGHT SHB_| ACTUATORLAMT MICHOSHNTCH R
0 02 X TRAFRES SURE SWITCH WARNING LIGH 969 | PADDLE DAVE MICAOSWITCH
ok F sulo | DRvESWITCH
Ll St | RECYCLING WATER CONTROL S, (OFT)
o " 512 | RECYCLING WATER FLOATR (0e1)

2017.11.02
2013.04.02



Wiring diagram 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2013.04.02

|Pos. |Product no |QTY |Description Notes

41



Recommended spare parts, BA 600S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2017.07.14

Q
<

Description

BA 600S BA 650S BA 7508

Tank systems

Drain hose

Suction hose

Fresh water drain hose
Closure, fresh water hose
Elbow solution tank kit
Hose, vacuum motor

Cover vacuum motor kit
Q-ring 4108

Motor vacuum w/connector kit
Carban brush

Hardware vacuum motor kit
Wing nut

Insulation acoustic
Insulation acoustic

Hose, flexible wielbow

909 5240 000 909 5240 000 909 5240 000
909 6230 000 909 6230 000 908 6230 000
909 5235 000 909 5235 000 909 5235 000
909 5236 000 909 5236 000 909 5236 000
809 5382 000 909 5382 000 908 5382 000
909 5245 000 909 5245 000 909 5245 000
909 5383 000 909 5383 000 909 5383 000
08095000 08095000 08085000
909 5370 000 909 5370 000 909 5370 000
909 5371 000 909 5371 000 909 5371 000
909 5386 000 909 5386 000 909 5386 000
145 0461 000 145 0481 000 145 0461 000
909 5197 000 909 5197 000 909 5197 000
909 5300 000 909 5300 000 909 5300 000
909 5199 000 909 5199 000 909 5199 000

a2 N = L) = R = ) A o s

146 0543 000 146 0543 000 146 0543 000 Clamp
56412093 56412093 56412093 Clamp
809 6421 000 909 6421 000 909 6421 000 Water lever
Wheels! Chassis/ Solution
909 5201 000 909 5201 000 909 5201 000 Front wheel
809 5202 000 909 5202 000 909 5202 000 Rear wheel

809 5204 000 909 5204 000 908 5204 000
145 5124 000 145 5124 000 145 5124 000
909 6319 000 909 6319 000 909 6319 000
809 5207 000 909 5207 000 908 5207 000
909 5394 000 909 5384 000 909 5394 000
909 5395 000 909 5395 000 909 5395 000
809 5787 000 909 5787 000 908 5787 000
909 6032 000 909 6032 000 909 6032 000
145 4284 000 145 4284 000 145 4284 000
145 8053 000 145 8053 000 145 8053 000
909 5182 000 909 5182 000 909 5182 000

Motor drive unit
Carbon brush
Solenoid valve 24V
Water filter complete
Solenoid valve kit
Valve complete kit
Kit valve with pipe holder
Jack motor
Vibration dumping
Vibration dumping
Vibration dumping

R = — - a2 s s R s

Squeegee
08603830 08603830 909 5348 000 1 Blade front
08603832 08603832 909 5350 000 1 Blade rear
08603880 08603880 08603880 2 Squeegee bumper roller kit
08603879 08603879 08603879 2 Squeegee wheel kit
145 0461 000 145 0481 000 145 0461 000 1 Wing nut
08603675 08603675 08603675 2 Squeegee thumb nut
909 5399 000 909 5399 000 909 5399 000 1 Cable squeegee lift kit

Disc Brush deck
Roller bumper

Electric motor+gear box
Carbon brush kit

08602460 08602460 08602460
809 5230 000 909 5230 000 908 5230 000
909 5380 000 909 5380 000 909 5380 000

146 1037 000 146 1037 000 146 1037 000 Handwheel
145 8564 000 145 8564 000 145 8564 000 Split pin
909 5224 000 909 5224 000 909 5345 000 Splash guard

[ Y

909 5369 000 909 5369 000 909 5369 000 Hose water brush deck kit

Resource notes:

Note: Tank systems - Pos. no.: 1 - 18 Wheels/ Chassis/ Solution - Pos. No.: 19 - 31 Squeegee - Pos. No.: 32 - 38
Disc Brush dech - Pos. No.: 39 - 45 Electrical system - Pos. No.: 46 - 64 Cylindrical Brush Dech - Pos. No.: 65 - 78
9097621000 WHEEL REAR CASTOR KIT WILL SOON REPLACED THE SINGLE WHEEL 909 5202 000

42



Recommended spare parts, BA 600S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2017.07.14
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
01 909 5240 000 1 HOSE DRAIN GREY L.1650MM

02 9099853000 1 HOSE SUCTION SQUEEGEE BLACK L.1234MM SIP

03 909 5235 000 1 HOSE FRESH WATER

04 909 5236 000 1 CLOSURE FRESH WATER HOSE

05 909 5382 000 1 ELBOW SOLUTION TANK KIT [1]
06 909 5245 000 1 HOSE VACUUM MOTOR

07 909 5383 000 1 COVER VACUUM MOTOR KIT [2]
08 108095000 3 O-RING 3.53X26.58 -4106- NBR 70SH

09 909 5370 000 1 MOTOR VACUUM KIT

10 909 5371 000 2 CARBON BRUSH

11 909 5386 000 1 HARDWARE VAC.MOTOR KIT [1]
12 145 0461 000 3 KNOB WING M6 FEMALE

13 909 5197 000 1 INSULATION ACOUSTIC [2]
14 909 5300 000 1 INSULATION ACOUSTIC [2]
15 909 5199 000 1 HOSE FLEXIBLE W ELBOWS [2]
16 146 0543 000 2 BRACKET BATTERY RETAINING GALV.

17 56412093 1 HOSE CLAMP

18 909 6421 000 1 LEVER WATER FAUCET

19 56112109 1 WHEEL-SCRUBBER-10.5 X 3.5

20 9097621000 1 WHEEL CASTOR D.100X30 TWINNED SS KIT

21 909 5204 000 1 MOTOR DRIVE 200W 24V [2]
22 145 5124 000 2 CARBON BRUSH

23 909 6319 000 1 SOLENOID VALVE 24V

24 VF80111B 1 FILTER KIT DIAMETER 17.8MM

25 909 5394 000 1 SOLENOID VALVE KIT BA 650/750/600S

26 909 5395 000 1 VALVE COMPLETE KIT BA 650/750/600S [1]
27 909 5787 000 1 VALVE W PIPE HOLDER KIT BA/CA 430/510/4 [1]
28 909 6032 000 1 ACTUATOR LINEAR 24V DC STRK 126 MM 26MM/S [2]
29 145 4284 000 1 VIBRATION-DAMPING M10 M/M [3]
30 145 8053 000 1 VIBRATION-DAMPING M8 [2]
31 909 5182 000 2 VIBRATION-DAMPING M8 [2]
32 9097499000 1 BLADES SQUEEGEE 830MM 33 GUM RUBBER KIT

33 9097499000 1 BLADES SQUEEGEE 830MM 33 GUM RUBBER KIT

34 08603880 2 ROLLER BUMPER KIT

35 L08603879 2 WHEEL SQUEEGEE KIT

36 145 0461 000 11 KNOB WING M6 FEMALE

37 9097637000 1 SQUEEGEE FIXING KIT

38 909 5399 000 1 CABLE SQUEEGEE LIFTING L. 515MM KIT

39 108602460 2 ROLLER BUMPER PLAST.

40 9097638000 1 REDUCTION GEARMOTOR 400W KIT

41 909 5380 000 1 CARBON BRUSHES W/HOLDER KIT 4 PCS [1]
42 146 1037 000 1 KNOB M10

43 1467692000 1 PIN SPRING COTTER 3X56 GALV. 2 PCS SET

44 909 5224 000 1 SPLASH GUARD DECK 650MM/26

45 909 5369 000 1 HOSE POLYESTER BRUSH DECK KIT [2]
46 909 5749 000 1 CARD ELECTRONIC

47 1466198000 1 CONTROLLER DRIVE WHEEL SIP

48 145 4799 000 1 MICROSWITCH 5A 250V

49 909 5314 000 1 PROTECTION [2]
50 909 5374 000 1 GASKET ADHESIVE 10X5 L.1200MM [2]
51 107404540 1 SWITCH 0-1 DOUBLE POLE SET

52 1.08812909 1 BOARD. LED

53 909 5251 000 1 SWITCH BLACK W/LAMP  RED KEY [3]
54 909 5250 000 2 SWITCH BLACK W/LAMP  GREEN KEY

55 145 4719 000 1 KNOB F/POTENTIOMETER

56 9100001354 1 SWITCH IGNITION STARTER WITH CAP SIP

57 146 2887 000 1 KEY 2 PCS

58 L08812350 1 HOUR METER 24V [4]
59 L08603790 1 KNOB WATER LEVEL PLAST. [1]

43




Recommended spare parts, BA 600S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2017.07.14
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
60 909 5101 000 1 FUSE BLADE 30A
61 145 1980 000 1 FUSE STRIP 100A [3]
62 909 5375 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 230V CPL [2]
63 909 5829 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 230V KIT [2]
64 909 6185 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 100V KIT [2]
65 9095725000 1 LEFT CRANKCASE BELT PROTECT
66 9095724000 1 RIGHT CRANKCASE BELT PROTECT
67 909 5758 000 2 PULLEY
68 909 6361 000 2 PULLEY KIT
69 9095760000 1 BELT
70 909 5770 000 4 SPLASH GUARD RUBBER F CYL. DECK
71 56314391 2 BRUSH POLYPROPYLENE 24-RED
72 909 5752 000 2 GUARD SPLASH CYL.DECK
73 909 5761 000 1 BELT POLY-V 11J04838
75 909 6131 000 1 FAN COOLING [1]
76 909 6819 000 2 MOTOR ELECTRIC 400W 24V [2]
78 1464432000 1 CARBON BRUSH 4 PCS SET [5]
Part Notes:
[1] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[2] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[3] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
[4] - NOT FOR SALE VIA EDC
[5] - FOR MOTOR 909 6819 000

44




Recommended spare parts, BA 650S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2017.07.14

Q
<

Description

BA 600S BA 650S BA 7508

Tank systems

Drain hose

Suction hose

Fresh water drain hose
Closure, fresh water hose
Elbow solution tank kit
Hose, vacuum motor

Cover vacuum motor kit
Q-ring 4108

Motor vacuum w/connector kit
Carban brush

Hardware vacuum motor kit
Wing nut

Insulation acoustic
Insulation acoustic

Hose, flexible wielbow

909 5240 000 909 5240 000 909 5240 000
909 6230 000 909 6230 000 908 6230 000
909 5235 000 909 5235 000 909 5235 000
909 5236 000 909 5236 000 909 5236 000
809 5382 000 909 5382 000 908 5382 000
909 5245 000 909 5245 000 909 5245 000
909 5383 000 909 5383 000 909 5383 000
08095000 08095000 08085000
909 5370 000 909 5370 000 909 5370 000
909 5371 000 909 5371 000 909 5371 000
909 5386 000 909 5386 000 909 5386 000
145 0461 000 145 0481 000 145 0461 000
909 5197 000 909 5197 000 909 5197 000
909 5300 000 909 5300 000 909 5300 000
909 5199 000 909 5199 000 909 5199 000

a2 N = L) = R = ) A o s

146 0543 000 146 0543 000 146 0543 000 Clamp
56412093 56412093 56412093 Clamp
809 6421 000 909 6421 000 909 6421 000 Water lever
Wheels! Chassis/ Solution
909 5201 000 909 5201 000 909 5201 000 Front wheel
809 5202 000 909 5202 000 909 5202 000 Rear wheel

809 5204 000 909 5204 000 908 5204 000
145 5124 000 145 5124 000 145 5124 000
909 6319 000 909 6319 000 909 6319 000
809 5207 000 909 5207 000 908 5207 000
909 5394 000 909 5384 000 909 5394 000
909 5395 000 909 5395 000 909 5395 000
809 5787 000 909 5787 000 908 5787 000
909 6032 000 909 6032 000 909 6032 000
145 4284 000 145 4284 000 145 4284 000
145 8053 000 145 8053 000 145 8053 000
909 5182 000 909 5182 000 909 5182 000

Motor drive unit
Carbon brush
Solenoid valve 24V
Water filter complete
Solenoid valve kit
Valve complete kit
Kit valve with pipe holder
Jack motor
Vibration dumping
Vibration dumping
Vibration dumping

R = — - a2 s s R s

Squeegee
08603830 08603830 909 5348 000 1 Blade front
08603832 08603832 909 5350 000 1 Blade rear
08603880 08603880 08603880 2 Squeegee bumper roller kit
08603879 08603879 08603879 2 Squeegee wheel kit
145 0461 000 145 0481 000 145 0461 000 1 Wing nut
08603675 08603675 08603675 2 Squeegee thumb nut
909 5399 000 909 5399 000 909 5399 000 1 Cable squeegee lift kit

Disc Brush deck
Roller bumper

Electric motor+gear box
Carbon brush kit

08602460 08602460 08602460
809 5230 000 909 5230 000 908 5230 000
909 5380 000 909 5380 000 909 5380 000

146 1037 000 146 1037 000 146 1037 000 Handwheel
145 8564 000 145 8564 000 145 8564 000 Split pin
909 5224 000 909 5224 000 909 5345 000 Splash guard

[ Y

909 5369 000 909 5369 000 909 5369 000 Hose water brush deck kit

Resource notes:

Note: Tank systems - Pos. no.: 1 - 18 Wheels/ Chassis/ Solution - Pos. No.: 19 - 31 Squeegee - Pos. No.: 32 - 38
Disc Brush dech - Pos. No.: 39 - 45 Electrical system - Pos. No.: 46 - 64 9097621000 WHEEL REAR CASTOR KIT
WILL SOON REPLACED THE SINGLE WHEEL 909 5202 000

45



Recommended spare parts, BA 650S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2017.07.14
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
01 909 5240 000 1 HOSE DRAIN GREY L.1650MM
02 9099853000 1 HOSE SUCTION SQUEEGEE BLACK L.1234MM SIP
03 909 5235 000 1 HOSE FRESH WATER
04 909 5236 000 1 CLOSURE FRESH WATER HOSE
05 909 5382 000 1 ELBOW SOLUTION TANK KIT [1]
06 909 5245 000 1 HOSE VACUUM MOTOR
07 909 5383 000 1 COVER VACUUM MOTOR KIT [2]
08 108095000 3 O-RING 3.53X26.58 -4106- NBR 70SH
09 909 5370 000 1 MOTOR VACUUM KIT
10 909 5371 000 2 CARBON BRUSH
11 909 5386 000 1 HARDWARE VAC.MOTOR KIT [1]
12 145 0461 000 3 KNOB WING M6 FEMALE
13 909 5197 000 1 INSULATION ACOUSTIC [2]
14 909 5300 000 1 INSULATION ACOUSTIC [2]
15 909 5199 000 1 HOSE FLEXIBLE W ELBOWS [2]
16 146 0543 000 2 BRACKET BATTERY RETAINING GALV.
17 56412093 1 HOSE CLAMP
18 909 6421 000 1 LEVER WATER FAUCET
19 56112109 1 WHEEL-SCRUBBER-10.5 X 3.5
20 9097621000 1 WHEEL CASTOR D.100X30 TWINNED SS KIT
21 909 5204 000 1 MOTOR DRIVE 200W 24V [2]
22 145 5124 000 2 CARBON BRUSH
23 909 6319 000 1 SOLENOID VALVE 24V
24 VF80111B 1 FILTER KIT DIAMETER 17.8MM
25 909 5394 000 1 SOLENOID VALVE KIT BA 650/750/600S
26 909 5395 000 1 VALVE COMPLETE KIT BA 650/750/600S [1]
27 909 5787 000 1 VALVE W PIPE HOLDER KIT BA/CA 430/510/4 [1]
28 909 6032 000 1 ACTUATOR LINEAR 24V DC STRK 126 MM 26MM/S [2]
29 145 4284 000 1 VIBRATION-DAMPING M10 M/M [3]
30 145 8053 000 1 VIBRATION-DAMPING M8 [2]
31 909 5182 000 2 VIBRATION-DAMPING M8 [2]
32 9100000280 1 BLADES SQUEE. 830MM 33 GUM RUBBER KIT
33 9100000280 1 BLADES SQUEE. 830MM 33 GUM RUBBER KIT
34 08603880 2 ROLLER BUMPER KIT
35 9100000573 2 WHEEL SQUEEGEE KIT
36 145 0461 000 11 KNOB WING M6 FEMALE
37 9097637000 1 SQUEEGEE FIXING KIT
38 909 5399 000 1 CABLE SQUEEGEE LIFTING L. 515MM KIT
39 108602460 2 ROLLER BUMPER PLAST.
40 9097638000 1 REDUCTION GEARMOTOR 400W KIT
41 909 5380 000 1 CARBON BRUSHES W/HOLDER KIT 4 PCS [1]
42 146 1037 000 1 KNOB M10
43 1467692000 1 PIN SPRING COTTER 3X56 GALV. 2 PCS SET
44 909 5224 000 1 SPLASH GUARD DECK 650MM/26
45 909 5369 000 1 HOSE POLYESTER BRUSH DECK KIT [2]
46 909 5749 000 1 CARD ELECTRONIC
47 1466198000 1 CONTROLLER DRIVE WHEEL SIP
48 145 4799 000 1 MICROSWITCH 5A 250V
49 909 5314 000 1 PROTECTION [2]
50 909 5374 000 1 GASKET ADHESIVE 10X5 L.1200MM [2]
51 107404540 1 SWITCH 0-1 DOUBLE POLE SET
52 1.08812909 1 BOARD. LED
53 909 5251 000 1 SWITCH BLACK W/LAMP  RED KEY [3]
54 909 5250 000 2 SWITCH BLACK W/LAMP  GREEN KEY
55 145 4719 000 1 KNOB F/POTENTIOMETER
56 9100001354 1 SWITCH IGNITION STARTER WITH CAP SIP
57 146 2887 000 1 KEY 2 PCS
58 L08812350 1 HOUR METER 24V [4]
59 L08603790 1 KNOB WATER LEVEL PLAST. [1]

46




Recommended spare parts, BA 650S 2017.11.02

BA 650S 2017.07.14
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
60 909 5101 000 1 FUSE BLADE 30A

61 145 1980 000 1 FUSE STRIP 100A [3]

62 909 5375 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 230V CPL [2]

63 909 5829 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 230V KIT [2]

64 909 6185 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 100V KIT [2]
Part Notes:

[1] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

[2] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED

[3] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE

[4] - NOT FOR SALE VIAEDC

47



Recommended spare parts, BA 750S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2017.07.14

Q
<

Description

BA 600S BA 650S BA 7508

Tank systems

Drain hose

Suction hose

Fresh water drain hose
Closure, fresh water hose
Elbow solution tank kit
Hose, vacuum motor

Cover vacuum motor kit
Q-ring 4108

Motor vacuum w/connector kit
Carban brush

Hardware vacuum motor kit
Wing nut

Insulation acoustic
Insulation acoustic

Hose, flexible wielbow

909 5240 000 909 5240 000 909 5240 000
909 6230 000 909 6230 000 908 6230 000
909 5235 000 909 5235 000 909 5235 000
909 5236 000 909 5236 000 909 5236 000
809 5382 000 909 5382 000 908 5382 000
909 5245 000 909 5245 000 909 5245 000
909 5383 000 909 5383 000 909 5383 000
08095000 08095000 08085000
909 5370 000 909 5370 000 909 5370 000
909 5371 000 909 5371 000 909 5371 000
909 5386 000 909 5386 000 909 5386 000
145 0461 000 145 0481 000 145 0461 000
909 5197 000 909 5197 000 909 5197 000
909 5300 000 909 5300 000 909 5300 000
909 5199 000 909 5199 000 909 5199 000

a2 N = L) = R = ) A o s

146 0543 000 146 0543 000 146 0543 000 Clamp
56412093 56412093 56412093 Clamp
809 6421 000 909 6421 000 909 6421 000 Water lever
Wheels! Chassis/ Solution
909 5201 000 909 5201 000 909 5201 000 Front wheel
809 5202 000 909 5202 000 909 5202 000 Rear wheel

809 5204 000 909 5204 000 908 5204 000
145 5124 000 145 5124 000 145 5124 000
909 6319 000 909 6319 000 909 6319 000
809 5207 000 909 5207 000 908 5207 000
909 5394 000 909 5384 000 909 5394 000
909 5395 000 909 5395 000 909 5395 000
809 5787 000 909 5787 000 908 5787 000
909 6032 000 909 6032 000 909 6032 000
145 4284 000 145 4284 000 145 4284 000
145 8053 000 145 8053 000 145 8053 000
909 5182 000 909 5182 000 909 5182 000

Motor drive unit
Carbon brush
Solenoid valve 24V
Water filter complete
Solenoid valve kit
Valve complete kit
Kit valve with pipe holder
Jack motor
Vibration dumping
Vibration dumping
Vibration dumping

R = — - a2 s s R s

Squeegee
08603830 08603830 909 5348 000 1 Blade front
08603832 08603832 909 5350 000 1 Blade rear
08603880 08603880 08603880 2 Squeegee bumper roller kit
08603879 08603879 08603879 2 Squeegee wheel kit
145 0461 000 145 0481 000 145 0461 000 1 Wing nut
08603675 08603675 08603675 2 Squeegee thumb nut
909 5399 000 909 5399 000 909 5399 000 1 Cable squeegee lift kit

Disc Brush deck
Roller bumper

Electric motor+gear box
Carbon brush kit

08602460 08602460 08602460
809 5230 000 909 5230 000 908 5230 000
909 5380 000 909 5380 000 909 5380 000

146 1037 000 146 1037 000 146 1037 000 Handwheel
145 8564 000 145 8564 000 145 8564 000 Split pin
909 5224 000 909 5224 000 909 5345 000 Splash guard

[ Y

909 5369 000 909 5369 000 909 5369 000 Hose water brush deck kit

Resource notes:

Note: Tank systems - Pos. no.: 1 - 18 Wheels/ Chassis/ Solution - Pos. No.: 19 - 31 Squeegee - Pos. No.: 32 - 38
Disc Brush dech - Pos. No.: 39 - 45 Electrical system - Pos. No.: 46 - 64 Cylindrical Brush Dech - Pos. No.: 65 - 79
9097621000 WHEEL REAR CASTOR KIT WILL SOON REPLACED THE SINGLE WHEEL 909 5202 000

48



Recommended spare parts, BA 750S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2017.07.14
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
01 909 5240 000 1 HOSE DRAIN GREY L.1650MM

02 9099853000 1 HOSE SUCTION SQUEEGEE BLACK L.1234MM SIP

03 909 5235 000 1 HOSE FRESH WATER

04 909 5236 000 1 CLOSURE FRESH WATER HOSE

05 909 5382 000 1 ELBOW SOLUTION TANK KIT [1]
06 909 5245 000 1 HOSE VACUUM MOTOR

07 909 5383 000 1 COVER VACUUM MOTOR KIT [2]
08 108095000 3 O-RING 3.53X26.58 -4106- NBR 70SH

09 909 5370 000 1 MOTOR VACUUM KIT

10 909 5371 000 2 CARBON BRUSH

11 909 5386 000 1 HARDWARE VAC.MOTOR KIT [1]
12 145 0461 000 3 KNOB WING M6 FEMALE

13 909 5197 000 1 INSULATION ACOUSTIC [2]
14 909 5300 000 1 INSULATION ACOUSTIC [2]
15 909 5199 000 1 HOSE FLEXIBLE W ELBOWS [2]
16 146 0543 000 2 BRACKET BATTERY RETAINING GALV.

17 56412093 1 HOSE CLAMP

18 909 6421 000 1 LEVER WATER FAUCET

19 56112109 1 WHEEL-SCRUBBER-10.5 X 3.5

20 9097621000 1 WHEEL CASTOR D.100X30 TWINNED SS KIT

21 909 5204 000 1 MOTOR DRIVE 200W 24V [2]
22 145 5124 000 2 CARBON BRUSH

23 909 6319 000 1 SOLENOID VALVE 24V

24 VF80111B 1 FILTER KIT DIAMETER 17.8MM

25 909 5394 000 1 SOLENOID VALVE KIT BA 650/750/600S

26 909 5395 000 1 VALVE COMPLETE KIT BA 650/750/600S [1]
27 909 5787 000 1 VALVE W PIPE HOLDER KIT BA/CA 430/510/4 [1]
28 909 6032 000 1 ACTUATOR LINEAR 24V DC STRK 126 MM 26MM/S [2]
29 145 4284 000 1 VIBRATION-DAMPING M10 M/M [3]
30 145 8053 000 1 VIBRATION-DAMPING M8 [2]
31 909 5182 000 2 VIBRATION-DAMPING M8 [2]
32 9100000281 1 BLADES SQUEE. 890MM 35 GUM RUBBER KIT

33 9100000281 1 BLADES SQUEE. 890MM 35 GUM RUBBER KIT

34 08603880 2 ROLLER BUMPER KIT

35 9100000573 2 WHEEL SQUEEGEE KIT

36 145 0461 000 11 KNOB WING M6 FEMALE

37 9097637000 1 SQUEEGEE FIXING KIT

38 909 5399 000 1 CABLE SQUEEGEE LIFTING L. 515MM KIT

39 108602460 2 ROLLER BUMPER PLAST.

40 9100001657 1 REDUCTION GEARMOTOR 400W 24V KIT

41 909 5380 000 1 CARBON BRUSHES W/HOLDER KIT 4 PCS [1]
42 146 1037 000 1 KNOB M10

43 1467692000 1 PIN SPRING COTTER 3X56 GALV. 2 PCS SET

44 909 5345 000 1 SPLASH GUARD DECK 750MM/30

45 909 5369 000 1 HOSE POLYESTER BRUSH DECK KIT [2]
46 1466199000 1 CARD ELECTRONIC SIP [1]
47 1466198000 1 CONTROLLER DRIVE WHEEL SIP

48 1466505000 1 MICROSWITCH 6A 250V [2]
49 909 5314 000 1 PROTECTION [2]
50 909 5374 000 1 GASKET ADHESIVE 10X5 L.1200MM [2]
51 107404540 1 SWITCH 0-1 DOUBLE POLE SET

52 1.08812909 1 BOARD. LED

53 909 5251 000 1 SWITCH BLACK W/LAMP  RED KEY [3]
54 909 5250 000 2 SWITCH BLACK W/LAMP  GREEN KEY

55 145 4719 000 1 KNOB F/POTENTIOMETER

56 9100001354 1 SWITCH IGNITION STARTER WITH CAP SIP

57 146 2887 000 1 KEY 2 PCS

58 9096951000 1 COUNTER HOUR 24V KIT

59 L08603790 1 KNOB WATER LEVEL PLAST. [1]

49




Recommended spare parts, BA 750S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2017.07.14
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
60 909 5101 000 1 FUSE BLADE 30A
61 145 1980 000 1 FUSE STRIP 100A [3]
62 909 5375 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 230V CPL [2]
63 909 5829 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 230V KIT [2]
64 909 6185 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 100V KIT [2]
65 9095725000 1 LEFT CRANKCASE BELT PROTECT
66 9095724000 1 RIGHT CRANKCASE BELT PROTECT
67 909 5758 000 2 PULLEY
68 909 6361 000 2 PULLEY KIT
69 9095760000 1 BELT
70 909 5770 000 4 SPLASH GUARD RUBBER F CYL. DECK
72 909 5752 000 2 GUARD SPLASH CYL.DECK
73 909 5761 000 1 BELT POLY-V 11J04838
74 56412046 2 BRUSH POLYPROPYLENE 28-RED
75 909 6131 000 1 FAN COOLING [1]
77 909 5774 000 2 MOTOR ELECTRIC 600W 24V [1]
79 L08603949 1 CARBON BRUSH 4 PCS SET
Part Notes:
[1] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[2] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[3] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE

50




Resource notes:

Recommended spare parts, BA 600S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2016.08.08
Qty  Description
BA 6005 BA 6505 BA 7508
Electrical system
909 5254 000 909 5254 000 909 5254 000 1 Electronic card
909 5255 000 909 5255 000 909 5255 000 1 Electronic card traction
145 4799 000 145 4799 000 145 4799 000 1 Microswitch
909 5314 000 909 5314 000 909 5314 000 1 Rubber protection
909 5374 000 909 5374 000 909 5374 000 1 Gasket
909 5309 000 909 5309 000 909 5309 000 1 Switch
08812909 08812909 08812909 1 Led board
909 5251 000 909 5251 000 909 5251 000 1 Push button
909 5250 000 909 5250 000 909 5250 000 2 Push button
145 4718 000 145 4719 000 145 4719 000 1 Knob for potentiometer
146 2888 000 146 2888 000 146 2888 000 1 Key switch
146 2887 000 146 2887 000 146 2887 000 1 Key (2pcs)
08812350 08812350 08812350 1 Hour meter
08603790 08603790 08603790 1 Knob for water lever
909 5101 000 909 5101 000 909 5101 000 1 Fuse 30A
145 1980 000 145 1980 000 145 1880 00 1 Fuse 100A
909 5375 000 909 5375 000 909 5375 000 1 Battery Charger kit
909 5829 000 900 5829 000 909 5829 000 1 Battery charger kit for machine w/o battery charger
909 5185 000 909 6185 000 908 6185 000 1 Battery Charger kit J
Cylindrical Brush Deck
909 5725 000 909 5725 000 1 Crankcase helt protection left
909 5724 000 908 5724 GO0 1 Crankcase belt protection right
909 5758 000 909 5758 000 2 Pulley ( electric motor)
909 5759 000 908 5759 000 2 Pulley ( brush)
909 5760 000 909 5760 000 1 Right belt
909 5770 000 909 5770 000 4 Side blade
56314391 2 Brush 24" prolene
909 5752 000 909 5752 000 2 Blade
909 5761 000 909 5761 000 1 Left belt
56412046 2 Brush 28" prolene
909 6131 000 909 6131 000 1 Coocling fan
909 5773 000 2 Electric motor 400W 24V (800 DECK)
909 5774 Q00 2 Electric motor 600W 24V (750 DECK)
909 5877 000 4 Carbon brush for 909 5773 000
08603949 1 Carbon brush kit for 909 5774 000

Note: Electrical system - Pos. no.: 1 - 19 Cylindical Brush Deck - Pos. No.: 21-34

51



Recommended spare parts, BA 600S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2016.08.08
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
01 1466199000 1 CARD ELECTRONIC SIP [1]
02 1466198000 1 CONTROLLER DRIVE WHEEL SIP
03 1466505000 1 MICROSWITCH 6A 250V [2]
04 909 5314 000 1 PROTECTION [2]
05 909 5374 000 1 GASKET ADHESIVE 10X5 L.1200MM [2]
06 107404540 1 SWITCH 0-1 DOUBLE POLE SET
07 108812909 1 BOARD. LED
08 909 5251 000 1 SWITCH BLACK W/LAMP  RED KEY [3]
09 909 5250 000 2 SWITCH BLACK W/LAMP  GREEN KEY
10 145 4719 000 1 KNOB F/POTENTIOMETER
11 9100001354 1 SWITCH IGNITION STARTER WITH CAP SIP
12 146 2887 000 1 KEY 2 PCS
13 L08812350 1 HOUR METER 24V [4]
14 08603790 1 KNOB WATER LEVEL PLAST. [1]
15 909 5101 000 1 FUSE BLADE 30A
16 145 1980 000 1 FUSE STRIP 100A [3]
17 909 5375 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 230V CPL [2]
18 909 5829 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 230V KIT [2]
19 909 6185 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 100V KIT [2]
21 9095725000 1 LEFT CRANKCASE BELT PROTECT
22 9095724000 1 RIGHT CRANKCASE BELT PROTECT
23 909 5758 000 2 PULLEY
25 9095760000 1 BELT
26 909 5770 000 4 SPLASH GUARD RUBBER F CYL. DECK
27 56314391 2 BRUSH POLYPROPYLENE 24-RED
28 909 5752 000 2 GUARD SPLASH CYL.DECK
29 909 5761 000 1 BELT POLY-V 11J04838
31 909 6131 000 1 FAN COOLING [1]
32 909 6819 000 2 MOTOR ELECTRIC 400W 24V [5]
34 1464432000 1 CARBON BRUSH 4 PCS SET
Part Notes:
[1] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[2] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[3] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
[4] - NOT FOR SALE VIA EDC
[5] - CARBON BRUSH KIT 1464432000

GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED

52




Resource notes:

Note: Electrical system - Pos. no.: 1-19

53

Recommended spare parts, BA 650S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2016.08.08
Qty  Description
BA 6005 BA 6505 BA 7508
Electrical system
909 5254 000 909 5254 000 909 5254 000 1 Electronic card
909 5255 000 909 5255 000 909 5255 000 1 Electronic card traction
145 4799 000 145 4799 000 145 4799 000 1 Microswitch
909 5314 000 909 5314 000 909 5314 000 1 Rubber protection
909 5374 000 909 5374 000 909 5374 000 1 Gasket
909 5309 000 909 5309 000 909 5309 000 1 Switch
08812909 08812909 08812909 1 Led board
909 5251 000 909 5251 000 909 5251 000 1 Push button
909 5250 000 909 5250 000 909 5250 000 2 Push button
145 4718 000 145 4719 000 145 4719 000 1 Knob for potentiometer
146 2888 000 146 2888 000 146 2888 000 1 Key switch
146 2887 000 146 2887 000 146 2887 000 1 Key (2pcs)
08812350 08812350 08812350 1 Hour meter
08603790 08603790 08603790 1 Knob for water lever
909 5101 000 909 5101 000 909 5101 000 1 Fuse 30A
145 1980 000 145 1980 000 145 1880 00 1 Fuse 100A
909 5375 000 909 5375 000 909 5375 000 1 Battery Charger kit
909 5829 000 900 5829 000 909 5829 000 1 Battery charger kit for machine w/o battery charger
909 5185 000 909 6185 000 908 6185 000 1 Battery Charger kit J
Cylindrical Brush Deck
909 5725 000 909 5725 000 1 Crankcase helt protection left
909 5724 000 908 5724 GO0 1 Crankcase belt protection right
909 5758 000 909 5758 000 2 Pulley ( electric motor)
909 5759 000 908 5759 000 2 Pulley ( brush)
909 5760 000 909 5760 000 1 Right belt
909 5770 000 909 5770 000 4 Side blade
56314391 2 Brush 24" prolene
909 5752 000 909 5752 000 2 Blade
909 5761 000 909 5761 000 1 Left belt
56412046 2 Brush 28" prolene
909 6131 000 909 6131 000 1 Coocling fan
909 5773 000 2 Electric motor 400W 24V (800 DECK)
909 5774 Q00 2 Electric motor 600W 24V (750 DECK)
909 5877 000 4 Carbon brush for 909 5773 000
08603949 1 Carbon brush kit for 909 5774 000



Recommended spare parts, BA 650S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2016.08.08
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
01 1466199000 1 CARD ELECTRONIC SIP [1]
02 1466198000 1 CONTROLLER DRIVE WHEEL SIP
03 1466505000 1 MICROSWITCH 6A 250V [2]
04 909 5314 000 1 PROTECTION [2]
05 909 5374 000 1 GASKET ADHESIVE 10X5 L.1200MM [2]
06 107404540 1 SWITCH 0-1 DOUBLE POLE SET
07 108812909 1 BOARD. LED
08 909 5251 000 1 SWITCH BLACK W/LAMP  RED KEY [3]
09 909 5250 000 2 SWITCH BLACK W/LAMP  GREEN KEY
10 145 4719 000 1 KNOB F/POTENTIOMETER
11 9100001354 1 SWITCH IGNITION STARTER WITH CAP SIP
12 146 2887 000 1 KEY 2 PCS
13 L08812350 1 HOUR METER 24V [4]
14 08603790 1 KNOB WATER LEVEL PLAST. [1]
15 909 5101 000 1 FUSE BLADE 30A
16 145 1980 000 1 FUSE STRIP 100A [3]
17 909 5375 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 230V CPL [2]
18 909 5829 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 230V KIT [2]
19 909 6185 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 100V KIT [2]
Part Notes:
[1] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[2] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[3] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
[4] - NOT FOR SALE VIA EDC

54




Resource notes:

Recommended spare parts, 750S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2016.08.08
Qty  Description
BA 6005 BA 6505 BA 7508
Electrical system
909 5254 000 909 5254 000 909 5254 000 1 Electronic card
909 5255 000 909 5255 000 909 5255 000 1 Electronic card traction
145 4799 000 145 4799 000 145 4799 000 1 Microswitch
909 5314 000 909 5314 000 909 5314 000 1 Rubber protection
909 5374 000 909 5374 000 909 5374 000 1 Gasket
909 5309 000 909 5309 000 909 5309 000 1 Switch
08812909 08812909 08812909 1 Led board
909 5251 000 909 5251 000 909 5251 000 1 Push button
909 5250 000 909 5250 000 909 5250 000 2 Push button
145 4718 000 145 4719 000 145 4719 000 1 Knob for potentiometer
146 2888 000 146 2888 000 146 2888 000 1 Key switch
146 2887 000 146 2887 000 146 2887 000 1 Key (2pcs)
08812350 08812350 08812350 1 Hour meter
08603790 08603790 08603790 1 Knob for water lever
909 5101 000 909 5101 000 909 5101 000 1 Fuse 30A
145 1980 000 145 1980 000 145 1880 00 1 Fuse 100A
909 5375 000 909 5375 000 909 5375 000 1 Battery Charger kit
909 5829 000 900 5829 000 909 5829 000 1 Battery charger kit for machine w/o battery charger
909 5185 000 909 6185 000 908 6185 000 1 Battery Charger kit J
Cylindrical Brush Deck
909 5725 000 909 5725 000 1 Crankcase helt protection left
909 5724 000 908 5724 GO0 1 Crankcase belt protection right
909 5758 000 909 5758 000 2 Pulley ( electric motor)
909 5759 000 908 5759 000 2 Pulley ( brush)
909 5760 000 909 5760 000 1 Right belt
909 5770 000 909 5770 000 4 Side blade
56314391 2 Brush 24" prolene
909 5752 000 909 5752 000 2 Blade
909 5761 000 909 5761 000 1 Left belt
56412046 2 Brush 28" prolene
909 6131 000 909 6131 000 1 Coocling fan
909 5773 000 2 Electric motor 400W 24V (800 DECK)
909 5774 Q00 2 Electric motor 600W 24V (750 DECK)
909 5877 000 4 Carbon brush for 909 5773 000
08603949 1 Carbon brush kit for 909 5774 000

Note: Electrical system - Pos. no.: 1 - 19 Cylindical Brush Deck - Pos. No.: 21-35

55



Recommended spare parts, 750S 2017.11.02
BA 650S 2016.08.08
Pos. Product no QTY Description Notes
01 1466199000 1 CARD ELECTRONIC SIP [1]
02 1466198000 1 CONTROLLER DRIVE WHEEL SIP
03 1466505000 1 MICROSWITCH 6A 250V [2]
04 909 5314 000 1 PROTECTION [2]
05 909 5374 000 1 GASKET ADHESIVE 10X5 L.1200MM [2]
06 107404540 1 SWITCH 0-1 DOUBLE POLE SET
07 108812909 1 BOARD. LED
08 909 5251 000 1 SWITCH BLACK W/LAMP  RED KEY [3]
09 909 5250 000 2 SWITCH BLACK W/LAMP  GREEN KEY
10 145 4719 000 1 KNOB F/POTENTIOMETER
11 9100001354 1 SWITCH IGNITION STARTER WITH CAP SIP
12 146 2887 000 1 KEY 2 PCS
13 L08812350 1 HOUR METER 24V [4]
14 08603790 1 KNOB WATER LEVEL PLAST. [1]
15 909 5101 000 1 FUSE BLADE 30A
16 145 1980 000 1 FUSE STRIP 100A [3]
17 909 5375 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 230V CPL [2]
18 909 5829 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 230V KIT [2]
19 909 6185 000 1 CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 25A 100V KIT [2]
21 9095725000 1 LEFT CRANKCASE BELT PROTECT
22 9095724000 1 RIGHT CRANKCASE BELT PROTECT
23 909 5758 000 2 PULLEY
24 909 6361 000 2 PULLEY KIT
25 9095760000 1 BELT
26 909 5770 000 4 SPLASH GUARD RUBBER F CYL. DECK
28 909 5752 000 2 GUARD SPLASH CYL.DECK
29 909 5761 000 1 BELT POLY-V 11J04838
30 56412046 2 BRUSH POLYPROPYLENE 28-RED
31 909 6131 000 1 FAN COOLING [1]
33 909 5774 000 2 MOTOR ELECTRIC 600W 24V [1]
35 L08603949 1 CARBON BRUSH 4 PCS SET
Part Notes:
[1] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[2] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[3] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
[4] - NOT FOR SALE VIA EDC

56




© 2020 - Nilfisk A/S



